FPS1000 Series
Features
 1U high
 Up to 3000W (3 units) in 19” rack
 Hotswap capable (ORing diodes built in)
 Low Cost
 PoE Option
 High effi  ciency

 Input / Output Connector  - Positronic PCIB24W9M400A1 (Mating #PCIB24W9F400A1)
 Front panel indicators  - AC OK, DC OK, DC Fail
 Size (WxHxD)  mm Power supply: 127 x 41 x 290mm, Rack: 483 x 43.6 x 351mm
 Size (WxHxD)  in Power supply: 5 x 1.61 x 11.4”, Rack: 19 x 1.72 x 13.8”
 Weight  g 2,000
 Warranty  yrs Two Years
Specifi cations
(1) Via Trim pin on output connector
(2) 47-440Hz with reduced PFC (100-265VAC input)
Key Market Segments & Applications
*Safety certifi ed for AC input only
Revision C6: Dec 2020
FPS1000 Series
 Front AC Input Output Output Maximum I2C
 Confi guration Voltage Current Power Interface
 FPS1000-12/P 12V 72A 864W No
 FPS1000-12/PS 12V 72A 864W Yes
 FPS1000-24/P 24V 40A 960W No
 FPS1000-24/PS 24V 40A 960W Yes
 FPS1000-32/P 32V 31A 992W No
 FPS1000-32/PS 32V 31A 992W Yes
 FPS1000-48/P 48V 21A 1008W No
 FPS1000-48/PS 48V 21A 1008W Yes
 FPS-S1U/P Rack (3 slot), contains two blanking panels
 FPS-T1U/P Rack with 3 individual outputs (fl oating)
 Rear AC Input Output Output Maximum I2C
 Confi guration Voltage Current Power Interface
 FPS1000-12 12V 72A 864W No
 FPS1000-12/S 12V 72A 864W Yes
 FPS1000-24 24V 40A 960W No
 FPS1000-24/S 24V 40A 960W Yes
 FPS1000-32 32V 31A 992W No
 FPS1000-32/S 32V 31A 992W Yes
 FPS1000-48 48V 21A 1008W No
 FPS1000-48/S 48V 21A 1008W Yes
 FPS-S1U Rack (3 slot), contains two blanking panels
 FPS-T1U Rack with 3 individual outputs (fl oating)
Model Selector
 Front AC Input Output Output Maximum I2C
 Confi guration Voltage Current Power Interface
 FPS3000-24/P 24V 120A 2880W No
 FPS3000-24/PS 24V 120A 2880W Yes
 FPS3000-48/P 48V 63A 3000W No
 FPS3000-48/PS 48V 63A 3000W Yes
 Front AC Input confi guration. Remove /P suffi  x for Rear AC confi guration.
Full Systems (3 units + rack)
 Part No. Description
 FPS/Z00016299 Module Mating Connector